CLATSOP COUNTY www,co.clatsop.or.us
Trans. & Dvlp. Srves., Planning Division ph: 503-325-8611
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 _ £x:503-338-3666
Astoria, OR 97103
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REGULAR MEETING AGENDA
Wednesdcy, September 29, 2010 @ 6:00 P.M. Arch Cape Fire Hall, 79816 E Beach Road

REGULARLY SCHEDULED MEETING — 6 P.M.
1. CALLMEETING TO ORDER (George Cerelli, Chairperson)

2. ROLL CALL

(5

BUSINESS FROM THE PUBLIC - This is an opportunity for anyone to give a brief

presentation (3 minutes or less) to the Committee on any land use planning issue or county
concern that is not on the agenda.

4. CONSIDIRATION OF MINUTES:

e July 23, 2010 Public Hearing w/ Planning Commission Arch Cape Fire Hall
5. CONSENT CALENDAR /MINOR REVIEW ITEMS

¢ Louis Savage, 80115 Pacific Road (4109CC1700); removal of four trees.

e Masud Ahmad, 80329 Pacific Road (41019CA3300); expansion of a non-conforming structure
and vartance to the 10% limitation on expansion of a non-conforming structure.

6. OTHER DISCUSSION

o This is a chance for the committee to discuss and invite testimony from outside agents
regarding topics of interest.

7. ADJOURN




CLATSOP COUNTY www.co.clatsop.or.us

Trans, & Dvlp. Srves., Planning Division ph: 503-325-8611
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 x:503-338-3666
Astoria, OR 97103 em: comdevidco.clatsop.or.us

SOUTHWEST COASTAL DESIGN REVIEW / CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CRITERIA EVALUATION SHEET — DESIGN REVIEW

Louis Savage
Applicant: 80115 Pacific Road
Arch Cape, OR

Owner: Same as Above

Property Description:
T4N, R10W, Sec 99CC TL 1700

This project does not require formal Design Review per ordinance but is brought to the
Design Review Committee for consideration and comment per past practice.

DESIGN REVIEW CRITERIA

1. Relation of Structure to Site:
This project does not include or affect any structures.

2. Protection of Ocean Views: ] o
The removal of the subject trees does have the potential to adversely affect any existing ocean
VIEWS.

3. Preservation of Landscape:

~ Wil Caplinger (USA Cerfilied Arborist #WE-3861A) will inspect the site prior to the 5/29
meeting and will provide an oral report on the eifects of the proposed tree removal on the
landscape.

4. Buffering and Screening (For Commercial Uses):
Not Applicable

5. Vehicle Circulation and Parking:

There is no change to Vehicle Circulation and Parking




6. Utility Service:
Utility Service was pre-existing no changes have occurred.

7. Signs:

No signs are proposed.

8. Surface Water Drainage:
Staff does not foresee any negative stormwater drainage issues with this development.

9. Other Criteria for Evaluation:

Please note that at the site there are several trees flagped with ribbon. Only two live trees are

flagaed that a proposed for removal. per the site plan. Two other trees bearing ribbon are flagped for
temoval of selected branches only.

This matter came before the Southwest Coastal Design Review and Citizen Advisory
Committee at its September 29, 2010 meeting for review and consideration.

Based upon the evidence and testimony provided by the applicant and planning

department staff, this committee hereby recommends this application be: { Approved,
Conditionally Approved, Denied }

Dated this day of

The Southwest Coastal Design Review /
Citizen Advisory Commiittee

George Cerelli, Chairman Clatsop County
SW Coastal DR/CA Committee




APPLILATION I OR
SITE PLAN REVIEW
Fee: $130 (Required with application)

ZONE: ACG RER_
PROPOSED USE: K2 7 ui/,// '1[‘ 5 ﬂL hee S

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:
/
. H r /O s ACC T 788 ACRES:

OTHER ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNED BY THE APPLICANT:

s &
e e
T: R: s: TL: ACRES: s{? §ES
—_— & BS
S,
T: R: S: TL: ACRES: S
APPLICANT 1: (mandatory)
Name: a_/—aé’i’f}_g _S:?VM?;? . Phone # (Day): $03-582-9535
Mailing Address: 28 3 / jz 1/6/ J‘G Fax#: Y.
City/State/Zip 7?77%/#‘1, /Q ﬁif ? ? E/ Slgnatureq’:z;‘_r" W——:f-’if'(/
Fd “\\j ) \
PROPERTY OWNER: (mandatory if differentﬂlan applicant) d
Name: Phone # (Day):
Mailing Address; Fax#:
City/State/Zip: Signature:

ARCHITECT/ENGINEER/SURVEYOR/CONSULTANT: (optional)

. '/,Jl-—-'—‘
Name:_|Ddve }ﬂm,s Jre < (‘;W Phone # (Day): $23 - /39 -2-99 9 /93(5? 77
. , "/
Mailing Address: ¥¥ ?{) s} [L,},x/ $iis ;,fﬂi, /?,‘j!Fax#:

City/State/Zip: ’45723}’,_4 . (/,71/ ?ﬂ 7/¢ 2 Signature:

Community Development Department
800 Exchange, Suite 100 * Astoria, Oregon 97103 * (503) 325-8611 * FAX 503-338-3666

C:\Documents and Settings\savageld\Local Settings\Temporary Internet
Files\Contént. Outlotk\DE YRISDRAPPLICATION_Site_Plan_Review.doc8/1/03



CLATSOP COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT No.
Fee: §79.00

300 Exchange Street, Suite 100 * Astoria Oregon 97013 * (503) 325-8611 * FAX (303) 338-3666

PROPOSED USE: 1;22 P V-Ji// & TC BASE ZONE: /Arg" F\C R
H% troux OVERLAY DISTRICT: SDHR L‘?/ EHo
PROJECT LOCATION: T__R__ & TL AcREs:_8.[9
APPLICANT 1: (mandatory) PROPERTY OWNER: (mandatory)
Name:ic’)u’_,;’\sl X (; V’ar_.e = Name: Lﬁbﬁ} < S;Vd—f/ [
Address: .4 2 S UL’F’ /4 Ve, Address: é{’"dli [ S ﬁ iy {Q {I“ IP&&{?{;)
CitylState/Zip: | 2 ¢t s ,,,) 0;/ 72z City/StatelZip: 2 o —=pe O
Phone:ggﬂ‘ffﬁ}-“?é 3¢ Phone: 5&’5‘5’07 ‘7{;':5
ATTORNEY/SURVEYOR/CONSULTANT/AGENT INSTRUCTIONS
Name: ' L. Complete form and attach site plan
Address: 2. For commercial and industrial uses,
include parking and loading plan, sign
City/State/Zip: plan and erosion control plan
Phone: 3. For residential and other uses,
include an erosion control plan
4, Review applicant’s statement and

sign this form

I'have read and understand the gtétements ON THE BACK OF THIS FORM and agree to abide by them,
Applicant’s Signature: ij:—'-\"-/% - bﬂ? - Date: e’/ /d// -
Owner’s Signature: (gff"-z(éé AJ -"‘*‘5‘ { Date: 4 / y’J’C:)J// &
Agent’s Signature: / Date:

Clatsop County Community Development Department

Axthorization; Date:

C:\Documents and Sectings\Savazel d\Loeel Settings\Temporary Internet Filés\r:brin:m;.Ouilbok\ﬁclacK\?oC\.APPLIC_ATION_Devempment_PenniLdocsn/oa
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David Kurns Tree Service

Large Tree Removals & Pruning
All work done according to 1.8.A. standards
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WE PROFOSE HEREBY TH FUBNISH LABOR = COMPLETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABOVE SPECIFICATIONS, FOR THE SUM OF

DOLLARS (3§

FPATMENT TD BE MADE AS FQLLOWS

ALL WORK TO BE COMPLETED IN A WORKMAN LIKE MANNER ACCORDING T0  AUTHORIZED
STANDARD FRACTIOES. ANY ALTERATION OR DEVIATION FROM ABOVE SIGNATURE
SPECIFICATIONS {NVOLVING EXTRA COSTS WILL BE EXECUTED ONLY LIRON WRITTEN

GRDEAS, AND WILE BECOME AN EXTHA CHARGE OVER AND ABOVE THE EBTIMATE,
ALL AGREEMENTS CONTINGENT UPON WEATHER, ACCIDENTS OR DELAYS BEYQND NOTE: THIS PROPOSAL MAY BE

QUR CONTROL., WITHDRAWHN BY US IF MOT AQCEPTED WITHIN

8P THIS TREE SERVICE CAN NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR THS FOLLOWING

DAYS
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CLATSOP COUNTY www.co.clatsop.or.us

Trans. & Dvlp. Srves., Planning Division ph: 503-325-8611
800 Exchange Street, Suite 100 fx:503-338-3666
Astoria, OR 97103 em: comdev(@co.clatsop.or.us

SOQUTHWEST COASTAL DESIGN REVIEW / CITIZEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CRITERIA EVALUATION SHEET — DESIGN REVIEW

Hyde Park Construction
Applicant: 87933 Hwy 202~
Astoria, OR 97103

. Masud Ahmad & Josefina Salma
Owner: 80329 Pacific Road
Arch Cape, OR

Property Description: T4N, R10W, Sec 19CA TL 3300

DESIGN REVIEW CRITERTA

1. Relation of Structure to Site:

The proposed addition will occur within the footprint of the exjsting building, in an open area
beneath the second floor. The deck expansion will be primarily on the west side with a minimal

leg on the north side above the existing parking area. with little change to site relationship.

2. Protection of Ocean Views: i . .
The applicant states that "The only view that might have minimal blockage would be the
residence directly to the east. Their deck, however, has a higher elevation than the proposed
deck.”

3. Preservation of Landscape:

I'he apphcant states that, "The owner wishes to remove the brush from under the proposed deck
and remove a few trees which are marked with caution tape.” (See #9)

4. Buffering and Screening (For Commercial Uses):
Not Applicable

5. Vehicle Circulation and Parking:

There 18 no change to Vehicle Circulation. Part of the current parking available on the Tirst
tloor level will be reduced but there will still be room for required off-street parking (2 spaces)

6. Utility Service:
Utility Service is pre-existing. no changes are proposed.




7. Signs:

No signs are proposed,

8. Surface Water Drainage:
Staff does not foresee any neeative stormwater drainage issues with this development.

9. Other Criteria for Evaluation: __Staff will evaluate the site plan and effects of the project on ocean
views prior to the meeting of September 29ih and will provide an oral report to the commitiee at
that time. Please see applicants responses to variance criteria coniained in the packet.

This matter came before the Southwest Coastal Design Review and Citizen Advisory
Committee at its September 29, 2010 meeting for a public hearing and consideration.

Based upon the evidence and testimony provided by the applicant, planning
department staff, and the citizens of the area, this committee hereby recommends this
application be: { Approved, Conditionally Approved, Denied }

Dated this day of

The Southwest Coastal Design Review /
Citizen Advisory Committee

George Cerelli, Chairman Clatsop County
SW Coastal DR/CA Committee
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AP ICATION FOR

DESIGN REVIEW
Fee: Major Construction - $711.00 (see attached page for explanation)

Minor Constructionr=$554.00 (s&e attached page for explanation)

APPLICANT: r"/v‘; e Pk Conet Thc Phone: 328 - 261§
Address: B79¢ (6 ]41.4)./{; 202 » AsTocio.

OWNER: M ) 'u‘ci\. fg"/\ 145 CL& Phone:

Address QQQ N L vmere ™ Q;A\a\_g ()~
G2729 ’ '

AGENT: Phone:

Address:

Proposed Development: %Ub\\ci (ﬂ\‘sﬁ‘_ci,\(’— an 2“0‘{ gic_.m LJ/ qm;A-s '}T: 8}£S%7

Present Zoning; Overlay Dlstrict:
Lot Size:
Property Description:

Township Range . _ Section Tax jot(s)

Property Location:_ §3 29 'Pa.c,\fr‘f., A p,—rc,\/\ Cd?ul’_lé?m Sl

H
&

General description of the property:
Existing Use: es\aden L
Topography: D4 \%\ﬁxﬁ' ‘S\ Dﬂ.‘_‘rQ,

General description of adjoining propeyty:
Existing Uses: Ke &c‘g L

Topography: St \QS?L\.—\— Q\ o f“a

Community Development Department
800 Exchange, Suite 100 * Astoria, Oregon 97103 * (503) 325-8611 * FAX 503-338-3666

WAPLAAPPLICATIONS_FLYERS\APPLICATION_Design_Review.dge8/1/03



Time Limit on Approval. Site design review approvals shall be void after one (1) vear unless a

building permit has been issued and substantial construction has taken place per the Uniform
Building Code.

The information contained in this application is in all respects true, complete, and correct to the

best of my knowledge and [ am aware of the additional costs that may accrue and agree to pay
them as required above.

Applicant's Signature:

a V.F  Date: ’?’/’[‘?’/f'?)

5 ,‘;.1 ey {‘ C = .
Owner's Signature; / ,ﬁﬂ”’bw_ .r-\“i} ""Zfi-r"” 7 pq ol .4 0 Date: 6/ é i // i

The following is from the Clatsop County Land and Water Development and Use
Ordinance #80-14:

Section 4.100. Site Design Review Overlay District (/SDRO).

Section 4.102, Purpose. This section provides for the comprehensive review of proposed

development permits in order to preserve scenic views and to promote attractive development of
the site compatibie with the natural and man-made environment.

Section 4.104. Tvpes of Review.  All development which is situated within the /SDRO District
Boundary that falls under the thresholds in this section shall be subject to the Criteria for Design
Review Evaluation, Section 4.106 and Axticle 2, Procedures for Land Use Applications.

1. The following types of projects shall require review according to the Type 11 procedure,
Section 2.020. For purposes of these types of Major projects, review by the Design
Review Advisory Committee as described in Section 4.116, is required.

a. Any new residential development proposing to construct a dwelling as described
in Sectien 1.030 (Dwelling Types).

b. Any new commercial development proposing to construct structures devoted to a
commercial use.

c. Any new commercial development creating additional cumulative square footage
beyond 20% of an existing building footprint.

d. Any new residential development creating additional cumulative square footage

beyond 20% of an existing building footprint.

(~3

The following types of projects shall require design review according to the Type I1
Procedure, Section 2.020. For purposes of these types of Minor projects, review by the
Design Review Advisory Committee as described in Sectign 4.116, is not required.

a. Accessory buildings in residential zones.

b. Projects that require building permits for exterior renovations on commercial and
residential structures; including but not limited to new decks, awnings, alterations

WAPLVAPPLICATIONS_FLYERS\APPLICATION_ Design_Review.dge8/1/03
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APPLICATION FOR
RELIMINARY GEOCLOGIC HAZARD REPORT

Fee: $243.00 (Required with application)

PROPOSED USE: 3,08 ek ga 3&;\9 oo~ of. feclloce
4 - 5 v& v

fﬁ/«*/ HoRrs 4o L»,.:,Q,u; 4 Yovr o 3 Q coL

zovE: _ &L R

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY:

T: R: S: TL: ACRES:

OTHER ADJACENT PROPERTY OWNED BY THE APPLICANT:

T: R: S: TL: ACRES:

T: R: S TL: ACRES:

APPLICANT: (mandatory)

LL\OALC;:V\‘L-— : -B28 - D o1%
Name: St =¥ <V. Ve Phone# (Day): 325 - 201¥
Mailing Address: _37F 6L #W 252 FAX#:

City/State/Zip: Q'S“'Or\cf\ ) Ow 77103 Signature: i E/Q/ J/{%gc s F

PROPERTY OWNER: (mandatory if different than apphcant)
Name: (\J\ t.LSQCQ\ ﬁLﬂ/L\_//\LQ‘ Phone # (Day):
Mailing Address: 30329 @m{.\. “'ﬂc_ ’Q‘:& FAX #:

City/State/Zip: @o/\t \g\,& ! O C??QQF? Signature:

PROPERTY OWNER #2/GEOLOGIST/ATTORNEY: (optional)

Name: Phone # (Day):
Mailing Address: Phone # (Day):
City/State/Zip: Signature:

Clatsop County
Community Development Department
800 Exchange, Suite 100
Astoria Oregon 97103

S22 |

'} il ) 2
503325 B 6 FASCSE3-338-3666

WAPLAAPPLICATIONS_FLYERS\APPLICATION_Preliminary_Geologic Hazard Report,docg/1/03



Tach of the following criteria and standards must be addressed by the applicant. The
information needed to address these criteria should be submitted on separate 8.5 x 11”7

sheets of paper, typed,

1. Preliminary site investigation report must be prepared by a registered geologist.

The Community Development Depariment maintains a list of qualified geologists.

=2

Approval of a development on land in a Geologic Hazard Overlay District shall be

conditioned on the applicant’s agreement to provide the safeguards recommended

in the Preliminary Site investigation.

|8 )

A preliminary geological report is intended to identify the location of geologic
hazards on the site and identify the location of the proposed development. A map
must be provided to illustrate the location of any hazards identified on the site and
the location of development on the property, including structures, roads, septic

systems, etc. A detailed geologic report will be required if proposed development

is in an identified hazard area.

NOTE: Section 4.035 Procedures. of the Clatsop County Land and Water Development and

Use Ordinance indicates the procedure of a Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report as a Type 11
Procedure. This procedure requires Staff to notify property owners in the area that this report
is on file in the Planning Department. This notice affords those property owners a 10 day
comment period to review the report and make any comments they may wish within that 10
day comment period. Once the comment period is over, Stafl will review those comments, if
any, and make a decision. Notice is again provided to the property owners in the area that a
decision has been made. That decision is subject to a 12 day appeal period. Should no appeal
be filed within the 12 day appeal period, the decision stands. A development permit/building
permit can then be applied for and will be conditioned on providing the safeguards in the

Preliminary Geologic Hazard Report.

WMADIAADDT ICATIONS B VYERDWVADDE IFCATION Pesliminney Cenlnoie Hasard RPermrt dacB /1703



Horning Geosciences

308 26th Avenue, Seaside, OR 97138
Ph./FAX: (503)738-3738

Email: horning@pacifier.com

July 15,2010

Dan Parker
87966 Highway 202
Astoria, OR 97103

RE: Geologic Inspection; 80329 Pacific Road, Arch Cape, Clatsop County, Oregon

Dear Dan:

At your request, T visited the above-referenced property with you on July 7, 2010, to assess the site for geologic ha-
zards. At the time of the inspection, you were working on siding of the existing house and had excavated soils at
my request so that I could examine them for their composition and characteristics for foundation purposes. Iunder-
stand from you that the Clatsop County Planning Office has requested this inspection and any necessary geologic
hazard report as a condition for granting permits for construction of your deck foundations.

Tt is mv opinion that vou do not need a geologic hazard report. The following is a brief summary of geologic ob-
servations that serve as findings for this decision. ‘

Findings

The existing house is built on concrete piers that are embedded at least 2 ft into the ground. The land slopes very
little and is level where the house is situated. There is no indication of uneven settlement of the building. Trees
nearby are growing on nursery logs of the old-growth spruce forest that was felled in the late 1940s, when the sub-
division was laid out. The abundance of nurse logs indicates that this site has not been graded or filled, other than
clearing the site of old stumps and logs. This is important, because nearby creek channelways have been filled and
the weak uncompacted soils have allowed chimneys to settle. This problem has occurred for houses within two or

three lots of this site. The absence of creek landscape features and the presence of nurse logs are sufficient to con-
clude that there is no fill on this site.

Test pits reveal typical ML to ML-GM rocky silt-clay soils of the Walluski silt loam series, as reported by the Soil
Conservation Service (1986) for this vicinity. These soils have a Stiftf' Consistency and are capable of providing a
1500 psf bearing capacity. The soils do not have heaving problems. Because this site rests on an elevated coastal
terrace, the presence of bedrock nearby is unlikely. There is no indication of active faults nearby.

The area is subject to possible tsunami inundation in the event of a regional Cascadia subduction zone earthquake.
Residents should have an evacuation plan and should move to high ground east of the highway. The odds of the
next quake striking in the next 50 years range up to 30 percent.

Good luck on your project.

T e O TTormiog (RO &
PREEREEF Ty e A p 2R 2Ry TR S S

T—anning (Geosciences




3 APPLICATID“J FOR E‘(P A “‘QSION ]
§ CONTINUATION, OR ALTERATION OF A NON- :
CONFORMING USE OR STUCTURE

Fee: £795.00
(Double lfa vmlatlon exlsts)

APPLICANT: __J\ andl xikbmos‘{ Phone: _ 50D 1029 4417
Address: A0S N S L vli" q@‘{'{‘ ‘.&-‘-A—&.k; Oy . ":?722.%

OWNER: iN\mﬁua_ S&\I\m\aﬁ‘\ Phone: P32 b?_.di AT
Address: D265 W buasre Nc-pvneed o, g 1129

AGENT: Phone:

Address:

Request: %m@ 23%\{; {-‘b W;s,;w .:z.d.ziz!y!&ma-\ 5&;2‘_5;% Loran ér&l&alze-rj

_t e o1y ,, okl *"‘alé—wa bdrw
Present Zoning: A (Q(__ R Overlay District; C H"D /5 DRY
Property Description: T i 1DLD 1920, 302

Township Range Section Tax Lot(s)

Directions from Astoria: _Gyoma Solerres, ke 1.—%\){\_.} i To ke (apl torien f-?ff"fbﬁfaéﬂh\.

What is the nearest “community” (i.e. Svensen, Arch Cape, Westport)? ﬁ,;rc',\,\ L nae,

General description of the property (prior to expansion or aiteration or during continuance):

oo domiia wj Trees il ahrobs

Existing Structures and Uses: i éﬁﬁ -—Q@_,\Akl\ﬁ {’i&.&.&) L\
&

General description of the proposed expansion or alteration (as applic.): ﬂ?.m?::ﬁgef:.;f Aﬂ&-k- /é&)ﬁm L}{,ﬂﬁ:‘-@?&

V) . ; ,
General description of adjoining property: _ M &-LL\.L v @:\ Lepts~e r:‘-f’-_::Q_ '{W“"-CS

Clatsop County
Department of Transportation nnd Development - Land Use Planning
800 Exchange, Suite 108 * Astoria Oregon 97103
503-325-8611 = FAX 503-338-3666
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The Clatsop County Land and Water Development and Use Ordinance #80-14 addresses Non-Conforming Use as
follows:

Section 3.602: Purpose, The purpose of the Non-conforming uses and structures provisions are to establish

standards and procedures regulating the continuation, improvement or replacement of structures and uses which do not
comply with the Ordinance.

A. Non-confarming Struciure; _A building or structure that does not conform to one or more standards of the
zoning district in which it is located, but which legally existed at the time the applicable section{s) of the
zoning district took effect.

B. Non-conforming Use: A use which does not conform to the use regulations of the zoning district in

which it is located, but which lawfully occupied a building or {and at the time the applicable use reguiation
became effective,

C. Alteration is a change to a structure, not involving eniargement of the external dimensions of the structure,
D. Expansion is any increase in any external dimension of a non-conforming structure.

Section 3.606. Continuance.

A, A non-conforming use legally established prior to the adoption date of this Ordinance may be continued at the
level of use (e.g. hours of operation) existing on the date that the use became non-conforming,.

B. A non-conforming structure legally constructed prior to the effective date of this Ordinance may continue
within the building dimensions (height, width and length) in existence on a date that the structure became non-
conforming.

C. The applicant shall bear the burden of proof for establishing that the structure or use was lawfully established.

D. The applicant shall bear the burden of proof for establishing the level of use that existed at the time the use
became non-conforming.

E. The County may allow a property owner, under a Type 11 procedure, to prove the existence, continuity, nature

and extent of the use for the 10-year period immediately preceding the date of application. 1f the county finds
evidence proving the existence, continuity, nature and extent of the use for the ten-year period preceding
application, then such findings shall create a rebuttable presumption that the use, as proven, lawfully existed at

the time the applicable Ordinance provision was adopted and has continued uninterrupted until the date of
application.

Section 5.608. Alteration.

4

A, Alterations shall be permitted to a non-conforming structure, or to a structure devoted to a non-conforming
use.
B. 1f in a three year period, alterations to a non-conforming structure, or to a structure devoted to a non-

conforming use exceeds 75% of the market value of the structure, as indicated by the records of the
County Assessor, the structure shall be brought into conformance with the requirements of the Ordinance.

Please address the following criteria from Section 5,610 on a separate sheet (s) of paper:

A. An expansion of a non-conforming structure shall be in conformance with the requirements of this
Ordinance, or a variance for the expansion shall be approved pursuant to Section 5.130 Variances.
B. An expansion of a structure devoted to a non-conforming use, or a change in the characteristics of a non-

conforming use, for example hours of operation or levels of service provided, may be approved, pursuant
to a Type 1 procedure, where the following standards are met:

(1) The floor area of a building(s) shall not be increased by more than 20%,
(2} The land area covered by structures shali not be increased by more than 10%.
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(3) The proposed expansion, or propased change in characteristics of the use will have no greater adverse
impact on neighboring areas that the existing use, considering;
a. Comparison of the following factors

)] Noise, vibration. dust, odor, fume. glare, or smoke detectable at the
property line.
(i) MNumbers and kinds of vehicular trips to the site.

{ii1) Amount and nature of putside storage, loading and parking.,
(iv)  Visual impact.
(v) Hours of operation
{vi) Effect on existing vegetation
{vii)  Effect on water drainage and water quality
{viii) Service or other benefii to the area
(ix) Other factors relating to conflicts or incompatibility with the character or
needs of the area.
b. The character and history of the use and of development in the surrounding area.

An approval may be conditioned to mitigate any potential adverse impacts that have been
identified.

This informatian is provided for your convenience. You need not address the following sections.

Section 5.612  Chanees to a non-conforming use.

A,

A non-conforming use may only be changed to that ol a conforming use, Where such a change is made,
the use shall not thereafter be changed back to a non-conforming use.

Section 5.614  Replacement and Damage

A,

B.

1f a non-conforming structure is replaced, the new structure shall conform to the current requirements of
this Ordinance.

If a non-conforming structure or a structure devoted to a non-conforming use is damaged or destroyed by
any cause other than an action of the property owner or his agent, to an extent amounting to eighty percent
(80%) or more of its fair market value as indicated by the records of the County Assessor, it shall be
reconstructed in conformance with the current requirements of this Ordinance. Notwithstanding the above
provision, if a building listed on the National Register of Historic Places is destroyed to an extent
exceeding eighty percent (80%) of its fair market value, as indicated by the records of the County
Assessor, it may be reconstructed in conformance with the dimensional standards of the building prior to
its destruction.

1f a non-confarming structure or & structure devoted to a non-conforming use is damaged by any cause
other than an action of the property owner of his agent, to an extent amounting to less than eighty percent
(80%) of its fair market value as indicated by the records of the County Assessor, a building permit far its
reconstruction shall be obtained within one vear of the date of the damage. 1f a building permit is not
obtained within one year. the reconstruction shall be in conformance with the current requirements of this

Ordinance. However, upon request, the Planning Commission may grant an extension of the one-year
period,

Section 3.616 _ Completion A development that is lawfully under construction on the effective date of'an

ordinanee that makes that use or structure non-conforming may be completed. The use or structure may be used for the
purpose for which it was designed, arranged or intended.

Section 5.618  Discontinuance of use, I a non-conforming use is discontinued for a period of one year, subsequent
use af the property shall conform to this Ordinance.
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Section 3.620 Compliance with other requiremenis ~ Notwithstanding she provisions of this section. alteration of a

non-conforming use or a nan-conforming structure shall be allowed if necessary to comply with state or local health or
safety requirements.

The information contained in this application is in ail 'respccts true, compléte, and correct to the best of my

knowledge. b o ] 057
g . o :

g . Y R G 74 .L—’)/ P

Applicant’s Signature: L. é%t,-)'rl"“-.\ (‘-"——fcw_, gL Dates / sl

g4 /7 - o R ) ‘
Owner’s Sighature: '/Z { {?iWJ\X (/—{,—/(/,—v SR N Date:'i’g;7 2 7/ /¢
{or notarized letter) 7
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APPLICATION FOR

VARIANCE
Fee: 3946.00
(Double if a violaiion exists)

appLicanT: [N o \)c& A\{\‘a\:\e}-é_ Phone: _507 - (528 ~ Y417
Address: 32.0“?-;" M\;L\)“ Linmers, D, (?r_‘)‘r“‘!f\tl\ff\ O qq??...c{

OWNER__ S aome.  aS CAOOVQ___, Phone:

Address;

AGENT: Phone:

Address:

TRUC;\I'LV‘
This request is for a variance to the o 7 !mn :'JL fova] E,o"“..mm‘%' EKMV\SIGM -;"(’ iwn("% é‘-l"i-'ll'gﬁj ®
standard to allow &‘u:("g Lo Thi v—Q mw& 7""('2 SinriLys

Prasent Zoning: f:) C-RLR Overlay District: 6’140 ) SwROD
Property Description: T4 N [D¢J |ach 23002
Township Range Section Tax lot(s)
Dirsctions to the praperty from Astoria;_+a € oy (O SUU‘HA ‘o "\r‘c\/\ \

on Ty
C&P& 3 'ﬁrn r\q\n'\' OnN Hem\Oc.L foen mq\\\' o \@-@. » R&J N
What is the nearest Community" (le Svensen, Arch Cape, Westport)'? ﬂm\ﬂ @\.{’"’

General description of the property:

Existing Structures and Uses:

S in{oj\f; “CRnA. a\ ()LJL\ i f‘ﬂ‘\

<
Topography: S\.uﬁ\m‘.\( S\G ga@ P \
Proposed Dewa-lnpmen;‘:J < E.C.-Gwck. ‘&'JRW“’;} C’;\/@.—C..-{

Clatsop County
Community Development Department

800 Exchange, Suite 100 Astoria, Oregon 503-325-8811 * FAX 503-338-3666




General description of adjoining property: _ _
Existing Structures and Uses: =4 r\?j\& -(;::a_tm\. ) \1. 4 .Au 4}‘9-“ AR

N <J

Topography ;S \.\%\A‘}\' g\oio'i’

Include a map of the property and adjacent parcels. The map should show existing structures, uses,
proposed development, setbacks from property lings, and other pertinent information.

The information contained in this application is in all respects true, complete, and correct to the best of
my knowledge. '

'./; . . {\ ‘/? o o
Applicant's Signature: Clgn ™" 7“-’/ ) Date; 528 7
‘:’ / ey - (.4 d /{:;, { - ..
Owner's Signature: r"/j { A0 r"’{z( A2 Date: £ 2f /4
(ar notarized letter)

The following sections are from the Clatsop County Land and Water Development and Use Ordinance #80-14.

Section 5.130. Varianecs,

Section 5.132. Variance Procedure.

1. A hardship variance may be apprapriate where: by reason of exceptional configuration, or by reason of

other extraordinary and exceptional situations or conditions existing on & piece of praperty, the strict
application of any regulations enacted under this Ordinance would result in peculiar, exceptional and
undue hardship upon the owner of such property for which a variance is requested. Undue hardship
upon adjacent property owners may also be considered. The Hearings Officer may vary or adopt the
sirict application of any of the requirements of this Ordinance.

Variances will be considered under a Type Ila procedurs pursuant to Section 2.025. An applicant may
request a variance whether before or after the denial of a development permit.

Please address the following standards on a separate sheet of paper. Be as specific as possible. “Yes" and "No"
responses are not sufficient.

3. Standards for a Hardship Variance. The reguirements for a Variance are listed below. It is the intent of

this Ordinance that a variance only be granted to overcome some exceptional physical condition related
to a parcel of land posing practical difficulty to development and preventing the owner from using the

property as intended by the Zoning Ordinance. Any variance granted shall he the minimum adjustment
necessary for the reasonable use of the land.

(A} There must be proof of exceptional and extraordinary circumstances which apply to the property and

which do not apply to other properiies in the same zone or vicinity, and result from lot size ar shape
legally existing in accordance with land use laws prior to September 30, 19880,

topography, geology, or other circumstances over which the applicant has no control.

These circumstances or conditions must be such that the strict application of the

provisions of this Ordinance would deprive the applicant of the reasonable use of the land
and/or structure.

(B} The granting of a variance shall neither be injurious fo the neighborhood or community nor
otherwise detrimental to the public welfare or to public safety.

{C)  The granting of the variance will not permit the establishment of any development or use
which is not permitted by the Ordinance, nor confer upon the applicant any special
privilege that is denied by this Ordinance {o other lands, structures or buildings in the area.




(D) There must be proof of significant hardship. 1t is not suificient proof of hardship to show

that a greater profit would result if a variance were granted. Nor shall loss of value be 5
valid reason to grant a variance. Furthermore, the hardship cannot be self-created or self-
imposed, The hardship must result from the strict application of this Ordinance, and be
suffered directly by the property in question. Evidence of a variance granied under

similar circumstances shall nat be considered as a solely sufficient cause to grant hardship
relief.

(E} The granting of & variance is necessary for the reasonable use of land or building, and the
variance granied by the hearing body is the minimum variance that will accomplish this
puUrpose,

{F) The hardship does not arise from a violation of the provisions of this Ordinance.

(@) The development will accur on a parcel of land that in conjunction with adjacent land

in ihe same ownership Is not otherwise reascnably capable of development and use under the
provisions of this Ordinance

The following is provided for your canvenience. You need not address these sections.

Saction 5.133. Notification. In addition tc the notice required to be sani to property owners pursuant to Section
2.025 and Section 2,110, notice of variances tc yard setbacks and height variances shall be sent to the fire
district in which the property is sarved for review and comment. |f a response is not received by the Community

Development Depariment within 20 days of the notice it will be assumed that the District has no negative concerns
regarding the request.

Section §.134. Expiration/Extensicn. Authorization of a variance shall be void after cne year unless substantial
consiruction or action pursuant thereto has taken place. However, the County may, at the discration of the
Community Development Director, extend authorization for an additional six (6) months upon request, provided such
request is submitted in writing at least 10 days and not more than 30 days prior to expiraticn of the variance,
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